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Suplemental Material 1 – Coordinate of studied areas
	site
	coordinate

	Araras
	22º2’59,7’S; 47º30’13,0’W

	Sorocaba
	22º2’59,7”S; 47º30’13,0”W

	Brasília
	15°36'45.0"S 47°44'22.3"W

	Itirapina
	22° 17’18.65’’S 47°54’3.41’’W

	Porto Alegre
	-30.09957, -51681657

	Pelotas
	31º51’05.7”S 52º16’38.3”W

	São Luiz
	23º19’22.0”S; 45º05’43.6” W

	Aiuruoca
	22°1'5"S44°39'24"W

	São João
	5º 07’ 46,3”S 37º 29’ 40,7”W

	Petrolina
	-9.326184, -40.508542

	Mossoró
	5º 07’46,3”S37º 29’40,7”W












Supplemental Material 2 – Consumption of CH4, Chemistry and Soil Texture.
	Site
	Land Use
	Flux of C-CH4
 (µg kg soil-1day-1)
	  pH 

	NH4 +
(mg/kg)
	NO3-
(mg/kg)
	Sand
 (%)
	Clay
(%)
	Silt 
(%)

	Araras
	Natural
	-23,7 ± 0,5
	6,1
	7,5
	24,6
	31,2
	52,5
	16,3

	
	Agricultural
	0,4 ± 0,2
	4,7
	5,5
	2,7
	44,7
	47,8
	7,5

	Sorocaba
	Natural
	0,2 ± 0,1
	6,4
	1,0
	49,9
	34,3
	53,4
	12,3

	
	Agricultural
	0,3 ± 0,1
	5,0
	1,4
	9,2
	51,9
	35,5
	12,7

	Brasília
	Natural
	-24,0 ±0,8
	4,2
	8,0
	6,6
	44,0
	50,0
	6,0

	
	Agricultural
	-0,7 ±0,1
	5,0
	8,8
	21,7
	48,6
	43,1
	8,3

	Itirapina
	Natural
	-3,4 ± 0,6
	3,9
	6,4
	1,7
	90,8
	7,4
	1,8

	
	Agricultural
	-0,2 ± 0,3
	5,3
	1,9
	1,0
	91,2
	2,5
	6,3

	Porto Alegre
	Natural
	-6,5 ± 0,3
	4,3
	1,2
	4,9
	47,7
	24,0
	28,3

	
	Agricultural
	-0,2 ± 0,1
	4,4
	7,1
	9,0
	47,4
	23,8
	28,7

	Pelotas
	Natural
	-1,3 ± 0,2
	4,1
	2,2
	0,7
	83,2
	8,8
	8,0

	
	Agricultural
	0,2 ± 0,2
	5,8
	1,4
	1,4
	87,7
	6,7
	5,6

	São Luiz
	Natural
	-3,4 ± 0,1
	3,8
	4,9
	41,0
	64,2
	24,1
	11,7

	
	Agricultural
	0,1 ± 0,1
	6,2
	0,9
	16,4
	66,5
	17,5
	15,9

	Aiuruoca
	Natural
	-20,5 ± 1,1
	3,9
	13,3
	7,8
	72,5
	24,1
	3,4

	
	Agricultural
	0,2 ± 0,3
	6,9
	5,8
	30,7
	57,7
	37,7
	4,5

	São João
	Natural
	1,3 ± 0,8
	4,0
	9,5
	4,1
	90,1
	2,5
	7,4

	
	Agricultural
	0,1 ± 0,2
	4,7
	3,7
	3,3
	91,9
	2,7
	5,4

	Petrolina
	Natural
	0,1 ± 0,2
	4,5
	0,5
	10,1
	80,0
	7,7
	12,3

	
	Agricultural
	0,2 ± 0,2
	6,4
	0,3
	23,6
	88,8
	4,7
	6,5

	Mossoró
	Natural
	0,2 ± 0,2
	6,2
	0,1
	16,6
	51,4
	39,6
	9,0

	
	Agricultural
	0,1 ± 0,2
	6,9
	0,2
	16,6
	51,5
	40,9
	7,6
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